ETAS ID: TM334202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EIS Group Properties, Ltd.		03/04/2015	CORPORATION: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIS Group Software Ireland Limited		
Street Address:	345 California Street, 10th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o EIS Group, Inc.		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86538971	EIS CORE SUITE
Serial Number:	86538976	EIS CORE SUITE
Serial Number:	86538979	EIS CORE SUITE
Serial Number:	86532227	POWERING INSURANCE INNOVATION
Serial Number:	86532236	POWERING INSURANCE INNOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-792-3773 Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson **Correspondent Name:**

3773 Howard Hughes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076704.300000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0435 900317755

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Mark - EIS GROUP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EIS Group Properties, Ltd., a Bermuda Corporation, with its principal place of business at 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda, with its U.S. mailing address at 345 California Street, 10th Floor, San Francisco, California 94104, is the owner of the following Federal Trademarks ("Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Application Date
EIS CORE SUITE	86538971	February 18, 2015
EIS CORE SUITE	86538976	February 18, 2015
EIS CORE SUITE	86538979	February 18, 2015
POWERING INSURANCE INNOVATION	86532227	February 11, 2015
POWERING INSURANCE INNOVATION	86532236	February 11, 2015

and WHEREAS, EIS Group Software Ireland Limited, an Ireland Limited Company, with its registered office at 10 McCurtain Hill, Clonakilty, Co Cork, Ireland, with its U.S. mailing address at c/o EIS Group, Inc., 345 California Street, 10th Floor, San Francisco, California 94104, determined to purchase the Marks, and the goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EIS Group Properties, Ltd. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to EIS Group Software Ireland Limited all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

To be effective as of the $\frac{4}{100}$ day of March, 2015.

EIS Group Properties, Ltd.

Kimberlee S. Bogen

SVP, Business & Legal and General Counsel

LV 420412398v1

RECORDED: 03/05/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0437